fineqia

Nirosh Wijewardene Joins Fineqia as Head of Global Distribution

LONDON, March 9, 2022 /CNW/ - **Fineqia International Inc.** (the "**Company**" or "**Fineqia**") (CSE: FNQ) (OTC: FNQQF) (Frankfurt: FNQA) is proud to announce that Nirosh Wijewardene will join the Company as its Head of Global Distribution. Mr Wijewardene will lead the sales of the Company's products, capitalizing on his network among international financial institutions.



Nirosh Wijewardene - Head Of Distribution - Fineqia International (CNW Group/Fineqia International Inc.)

Mr Wijewardene was Head of Membership, Institutional Investors & Electronic Trading, managing secondary market client relationships at the London Stock Exchange Group that contributed to £170 million (C\$293 million) in annual trading revenue. Following that, he co-founded a private equity secondaries trading platform and led a team that attracted more than 500 limited partners to trade their interests in more than US\$2.5 billion (C\$3.2 billion) of premier private equity funds.

Mr Wijewardene's appointment fortifies the company's management as it seeks to build new product streams that align with the company's strategy to investments in or acquire companies developing and propagating blockchain-based financial solutions, adjunct to its core business of placing debt and equity securities.

Mr Wijewardene is the third person who formerly worked at the London Stock Exchange Group to join Fineqia, following <u>Fineqia's Chairman Martin Graham</u> and <u>Chief Strategy Officer Michael Coletta</u>.

"There is no price that can be placed on quality relationships," said Fineqia's CEO Bundeep Singh Rangar. "Nirosh brings three decades of industry relations that now become invaluable assets for Fineqia. We're very fortunate to have him on our side."

Earlier in his career, Mr Wijewardene was on the Asia Ex-Japan equities desk developing UK and European institutional client relationships for UK investment bank Dresdner Kleinwort Benson. He started his capital markets career in Australia with his own futures book on the Sydney Futures

Exchange.

For more information about Fineqia, please visit www.fineqia.com

About Finegia International Inc.

Fineqia Investments Ltd is a wholly owned subsidiary of Fineqia International set up to hold the Company's growing portfolio of blockchain, fintech and cryptocurrency technology companies worldwide.

Fineqia International is a listed entity in the Canada (CSE: FNQ), US (OTC: FNQQF) and Europe (Frankfurt: FNQA). Fineqia International outlines the Company's corporate governance, culture, processes and relations by which the Company and its subsidiaries and investments are controlled, directed and governed. Fineqia International oversees and ensures the overall success, planning and growth of the Company and all of its subsidiaries.

For more information, visit www.fineqia.com.

SOURCE Finegia International Inc.

view original content to download multimedia: http://www.newswire.ca/en/releases/archive/March2022/09/c2506.html

%SEDAR: 00025560E

For further information: Ilon Tyan, Investor Relations, E. ilon.tyan@fineqia.com, T. +1 778 654 2324; Bundeep Singh Rangar, CEO, E. bundeep.rangar@fineqia.com, T. +1 778 654 2324

CO: Finegia International Inc.

CNW 09:40e 09-MAR-22